## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coleman Cable, Inc.		04/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent
Street Address:	201 S. College Street
Internal Address:	CP-8
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288-0680
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2098258	AGRI-PRO
Registration Number:	1856611	DECKMATES
Registration Number:	2016484	EASYSWITCH
Registration Number:	2815626	LOCKERSTAR
Registration Number:	2107815	LOCKJAW
Registration Number:	1987630	SHOP BLOCK
Registration Number:	1996019	SLIMLINE
Registration Number:	2852142	SUPREME GREEN
Registration Number:	2880101	SURGE HAWK
Registration Number:	2614285	TIGHT GRIP
Registration Number:	1626720	TRADESMAN
Registration Number:	2496322	TRADESMAN
Registration Number:	2027594	TRANSFORMER DECK
		TPADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003691 FRAME: 0283

900095750

Registration Number:	2019917	TRI-WAY CORD
Registration Number:	2317176	TRUEPROTECTION
Registration Number:	3041353	woods
Registration Number:	1603454	WOODS
Registration Number:	2578332	WOODS PREMIER
Registration Number:	2597753	WOODS PREMIER
Registration Number:	2470587	YARD MASTER
Registration Number:	1904254	YARDMATES
Registration Number:	1796902	YELLOW JACKET
Registration Number:	2555141	
Serial Number:	77231070	ECO-LOGICAL
Serial Number:	77243860	SIGNAL PLUS
Serial Number:	77255888	TWIST BRITE
Serial Number:	77267015	BARON
Serial Number:	77265280	RABBIT-PULL
Serial Number:	77278738	SIGNA-COIL
Serial Number:	77270877	SOUNDSATIONAL
Serial Number:	77172881	CABLE SAVER
Serial Number:	77172920	PENTA POWER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto\_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	512485.1583 NT COLEMAN KA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter	
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/	
Date:	01/07/2008	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ngsi-t coleman2#page1.tif source=ngsi-t coleman2#page2.tif

source=ngsi-t coleman2#page3.tif source=ngsi-t coleman2#page4.tif

## NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of April 2, 2007 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the benefit of the Agent and the Lenders:

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark <u>Item</u>	Date of Trademark
	[see Schedule 1 attached hereto]	
	Trademark Applications	
Trademark Applications No.	Description of Trademark  Applied For	Date of Trademark Applications
	[see Schedule 1 attached hereto]	

CHAR1\1028921v1

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

COLEMAN CABLE, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: KNFMan
Name: Richard W. Burger
Title: EVP | CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:	 	
Name:		
Title:		

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

COLEMAN CABLE, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:	<del>-</del> _	 
Name:		 
Title:		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Maura Atwater
Name: Maura Atwater
Title: VICE President

#### Schedule 1

# Coleman Cable, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

#### **U.S. Trademarks**

### **Registered Marks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AGRI-PRO	2098258	09/16/97
DECKMATES	1856611	10/04/94
EASYSWITCH	2016484	11/12/96
LOCKERSTAR	2815626	02/17/04
LOCKJAW	2107815	10/21/97
SHOP BLOCK	1987630	07/16/96
SLIMLINE	1996019	08/20/96
SUPREME GREEN	2852142	06/08/04
SURGE HAWK	2880101	08/31/04
TIGHT GRIP	2614285	09/03/02
TRADESMAN	1626720	12/11/90
TRADESMAN	2496322	10/09/01
TRANSFORMER DECK	2027594	12/31/96
TRI-WAY CORD	2019917	11/26/96
TRUEPROTECTION	2317176	02/08/00
WOODS & Logo	3041353	01/10/06
WOODS & Logo	1603454	06/26/90
WOODS PREMIER	2578332	06/11/02
WOODS PREMIER & Design	2597753	07/23/02
YARD MASTER	2470587	07/17/01
YARDMATES	1904254	07/11/95
YELLOW JACKET	1796902	10/05/93
YELLOW JACKET BEE Design	2555141	04/02/02

## **Pending Applications**

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
ECO-LOGICAL (NAME AND DESIGN MARK)	77231070	07/17/07
SIGNAL PLUS SERIES (AND DESIGN)	77243860	08/01/07
TWIST BRITE	77255888	08/15/07
BARON	77267015	08/29/07
RABBIT-PULL	77265280	07/27/07
SIGNA-COIL	77278738	09/13/07
SOUNDSATIONAL	77270877	09/04/07
CABLE SAVERS	77172881	05/04/07
PENTA POWER	77172920	05/04/07

CHAR1\950941v1

**RECORDED: 01/07/2008**